01-11-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$631/2002)	1940691	
Tab seπings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CyberSafe Corporation $1 \cdot 3 \cdot 0$	Name: NFR Security, Inc.	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🅰 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔁 Assignment 🖵 Merger	5 Choke Cherry Bond	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 5 Choke Cherry Road	
Other		
	City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20850	
Execution Date: November 30, 2001		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/080,635; and 09/197,182		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⚠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00	
Internal Address:	⊠ r Enclosed	
Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Brank Rome Comitary & McCaurey hip		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One Logan Square	o. Deposit account named .	
5.105t / 1841050		
City: Phila. State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esq.	12-31-01	
Name of Person Sigñing	Signature Date	
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Agreement is made on the 30th day of November, 2001, between CyberSafe Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1605 N.W. Sammamish Road, Suite 310, Issaquah, Washington 98027-5378 ("ASSIGNOR"), and NFR Security, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 5 Choke Cherry Road, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the patents listed in Appendix A for which it owns federal applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said patents and the applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said patents and the patent applications thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

CYBERSAFE CORPORATION

Dated: November 30, 2001

By:

James A. Cannavino

Mairman and

Chief Executive Officer

112885.00100/11017594v1

PATENT REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0021 State of <u>Virgin Aslands</u>)
County of <u>St. Thomas</u>)

On this 30th day of November, 2001, before me appeared James A. Cannavino, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of CyberSafe Corporation.

My Commission Expires: July 18, 2004

112885.00100/11017594v1

NP091-00

APPENDIX A

APPLICATIONS

Patent	Application Number
EVIDENTIARY TRAIL SYSTEM AND METHOD	09/080,635
ADAPTIVE FEEDBACK SECURITY SYSTEM AND METHOD	09/197,182

112885.00100/11017594v1

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012431 FRAME: 0023